’_\.\‘ N
’ i Onh er ) Government & External Affairs

Communications 180 S. Clinton Ave.
5th Floor
Rochester, NY 14646

April 8, 2009 =
Advice No. 374 o
Secretary Jaclyn A. Brilling R E C E iV& D :':‘7
NYS Public Service Commission e
Three Empire State Plaza :
Albany, New York 122231350 APR 07 200 =

™~
Dear Secretary Briling: Qffice of Telecommunicatioir =

In accordance with Public Service Law, enclosed are copies of the tariff for Frontier Telephone of
Rochester, Inc., P.S.C. No. 2 Telephone, issued April 8, 2009, to become effective April 22, 2009, as
follows:

P.S.C. No. 2 -Telephone

Section 12
Page 25

The purpose of this filing is to add individually negotiated contracts to the tariff.

The Commission is respectfully requested to waive the legal requirement of a formal newspaper
pubilication since customers will be notified directly by the company.

If there are any questions regarding this filing, please contact Monique Adams (585) 777-7395 or
me at (585} 777-4717.

Sincerely,

- )/j// [
[ ‘;L' =
Leslie Zink
Manager, Pricing & Tariffs

LZ/ma
Enclosure



588

589
590
591

592
593

594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
805
806
807
808
809

P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCHESTER, INC.

LATA SWITCH
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 NA
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A
974 N/A

INDIVIDUALLY NEGOTIATED CONTRACTS

TYPE OF SERVICE
0C48, renewal
OC48; new build
0C48 (2), OC12
DS1

DS3

Special Construction
Special Construction
Special Construction
Special Construction
Special Construction
Special Construction

(Page 25)

DS1 Special Construction

DS3

Special Construction
Special Construction
Special Construction
DS3

Special Construction
Special Construction
Special Construction
Special Construction
DS3

Special Construction

Telephone Directory Galley

DS3

Special Construction
0C-3

Special Construction

DS3 plus Special Construction

Special Construction
Special Construction

to a cell site /4 DS ~1s

GENERAL
Section 12
Addenda
NUMBER LENGTH OF
PRICE OF UNITS OF CONTRACT
$8,810;00 Bundle 5 Year
$5,622.00 Bundle 5 Year
$2,500.00 Bundle 5 Year
$421.00 1 1 Year
$3,204.00 1 'S Year
$6,552:00 1 NCR
$4,082.00 1 NCR
$5,845.00 1 NCR
$13,864.00 1 NCR
$23,174.00 1 NCR
$7,977.00 1 NCR
$36,343.00 1 N/A
$700.00 1 2 Year
$9,433.00 1 N/A
$21,950.00 1 N/A
$23,658.00 1 N/A
$700.00 1 2 year
$39,301.00 1 N/A
$39,301.00 1 N/A
$4,404.00 1 N/A
$4,472.00 1 N/A
$700.00 1 2 year
$4,468.00 1 N/A
$300.00 1 N/A
$1,450.00 1 2 year
$9,356.00 1 N/A
$5,560.00 1 3year
$1,000.00 1 1 year
$1,731.00 1 MTM
2,602.00 1 N/A
$576.00 1 N/A

Issued: April 8, 2009

Effective: April 22, 2009

Issued by: Eastern Region Regulatory Director, 180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646

(N)
(N)



	page 1
	page 2

