

Government & External Affairs 180 S. Clinton Ave. 5th Floor

5th Floor Rochester, NY 14646

April 8, 2009

Advice No. 374

Secretary Jaclyn A. Brilling NYS Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223-1350 RECEIVED

APR 07 2009

Office of Telecommunication:

2009 APR -7 PHI2: 45

Dear Secretary Brilling: Office Of 19

In accordance with Public Service Law, enclosed are copies of the tariff for Frontier Telephone of Rochester, Inc., P.S.C. No. 2 Telephone, issued April 8, 2009, to become effective April 22, 2009, as follows:

P.S.C. No. 2 - Telephone

Section 12 Page 25

The purpose of this filing is to add individually negotiated contracts to the tariff.

The Commission is respectfully requested to waive the legal requirement of a formal newspaper publication since customers will be notified directly by the company.

If there are any questions regarding this filing, please contact Monique Adams (585) 777-7395 or me at (585) 777-4717.

Sincerely

Leslie Zink

Manager, Pricing & Tariffs

LZ/ma Enclosure

GENERAL Section 12 Addenda

INDIVIDUALLY NEGOTIATED CONTRACTS (Page 25)

588	LATA 974 974	SWITCH N/A N/A	TYPE OF SERVICE OC48, renewal OC48; new build	PRICE \$8,810;00 \$5,622.00	NUMBER OF UNITS Bundle Bundle	LENGTH OF OF CONTRACT 5 Year 5 Year	
	974	N/A	OC48 (2), OC12	\$2,500.00	Bundle	5 Year	
589	974	N/A	DS1	\$421.00	1	1 Year	
590	974	N/A	DS3	\$3,204.00	1	`5 Year	
591	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$6,552;00	1	NCR	
	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$4,082.00	1	NCR	
	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$5,845.00	1	NCR	
	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$13,864.00	1	NCR	
	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$23,174.00	1	NCR	
	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$7,977.00	1	NCR	
592	974	N/A	DS1 Special Construction	\$36,343.00	1	N/A	
	974	N/A	DS3	\$700.00	1	2 Year	
593	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$9,433.00	1	N/A	
	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$21,950.00	1	N/A	
594	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$23,658.00	1	N/A	
595	974	NA	DS3	\$700.00	1	2 year	
596	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$39,301.00	1	N/A	
597	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$39,301.00	1	N/A	
598	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$4,404.00	1	N/A	
599	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$4,472.00	1	N/A	
600	974	N/A	DS3	\$700.00	1	2 year	
601	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$4,468.00	1	N/A	
602	974	N/A	Telephone Directory Galley	\$300.00	1	N/A	
603	974	N/A	DS3	\$1,450.00	1	2 year	
604	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$9,356.00	1	N/A	
805	974	N/A	OC-3	\$5,560.00	1	3 year	
806	974	N/A	Special Construction	\$1,000.00	1	1 year	
807	974	N/A	DS3 plus Special Construction	\$1,731.00	1	MTM	
808	974	N/A	Special Construction	2,602.00	1	N/A	(NI)
809	974	N/A	Special Construction to a cell site /4 DS –1s	\$576.00	1	N/A	(N) (N)

Issued: April 8, 2009 Effective: April 22, 2009